

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WP (227) No. 44 of 2021

Praveen Prachande **Vs.** State of Chhattisgarh & others

01.02.2021	Mr. Lukesh Kumar Mishra, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Devendra Pratap Singh, Dy. A.G. for the State/ respondent No. 1. Learned State counsel prays for time to verify and submit reply. As prayed, list this case in the week after next. Sd/- (R.C.S. Samant) Judge

Arun