

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WP (227) No. 44 of 2021

Praveen Prachande **Vs.** State of Chhattisgarh & others

22.02.2021	Mr. Lukesh Kumar Mishra, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Devendra Pratap Singh, Dy. A.G. for the State/ respondent No. 1 & 2. Heard. Issue notice to respondent No. 3 & 4, as per rules. Process fee be paid, as per rules within 7 days. Learned counsel for the State/ respondent No. 1 & 2 prays for time to file reply. List this case after four weeks. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (R.C.S. Samant) Judge

Arun