



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WP227 No. 44 of 2021

PRAVEEN PRACHANDE, **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH and others

Order Sheet

01.07.2025	Mr. Lukesh Kumar Mishra, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Vedant Shadangi, P.L. for the State/respondents No. 1 & 2. Mr. Nikhil Kumar Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Ghanshyam Patel, Advocate for respondent No. 3. Mr. Harishankar Patel, Advocate for respondent No. 4. Heard. Admit. Post this matter for final hearing. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Siddhant	